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"IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PRAECIPE FOR APPOINTMENT OF ARBITRATORS (1)

ro

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT: , A
- The undersigned, pursuant to the Act of June 16, 1836, P. L. 715, as amended by the Act of June >14, 1952
(1951-52) P. L. 2087 and further amended July 22, 1955, Laws 1955, Act No. 91 and Clearfield County Court
Rule........ ; requests you to appoint a BOARD OF ARBITRATORS and certifies that:

( !/)/T he amount in controversy is $1,000 or less.

( 14” The case is at issue.

() Anagreement of reference has been filed of record.

(

) Judgment has been entered for want of an appearance: -

RECORD APPEARANCES HAVE BEEN E\ITEBED FOR:-

Plaintiff .. M Mt AP LAl 7O Defendant

Attorney for : Attorney for

TIME AND PLACE. OF HEARING and APPOINTMENT OF BOARD

NOW, oo , 195..... ,hearing of the above case is fixed for Wednesday,

>

.......................................................... » 195...., in..........Room, Clearfield County Court House, Clearfield

................................................................................................ Chairman

are appointed as the BOARD OF ARBITRATORS to hear testimony, make report, and render their award within
twenty (20) days from date of hearing.

I hereby certify that notice by mail was duly given to said Arbitrators, Attorneys, and/or parties of

record of said appointment, time, and place of hearing.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE COURT

(1) See Court Rule 27 ‘
* (2) -Waiver requires signatures of counsel for all parties.
74 :

(Arbitration Form 1)




T csinan

In the Court of Common Pleas

of Clearfield Oo::Jf

No. . . Term, 195

VS.

PRAECIPE FOR APPOINTMENT OF
ARBITRATORS

FILED |
QSLQBS

WM. T. HAGERTY-
CLERK




SIR:
The following three persons have been appolnted Arbitrators

P

the first nnmed being the Chairman of the Board:

Din Py ivnoldy  Joves S Clesgen O
Closmoe . Hesesow
Hearing of the case has been fixed for Holrazdny,

fngunt 9, 3940 ab 1530 Pulle

~in Court Room # dramd dopy doun

Very truly yours,

Ly H
mo. .LJ@
Viillism T. (:pege ty,

Prothonotary.

WTH/ jb
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Marguerite M. Twoey
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs. ’ OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Paul: Webb

appointed arbitrators in the above case do hereby swear, or affirm, that we will hear the evidence and allegations

of the parties and justly and equitably try all matters in variance submitted to us, determine the matters in con-

troversy, make an award, and transmit the same to the Prothonotary within twenty (20) days of the date of

J

an P. Arnold
Chairman

hearing of the same,

<

Sworn to and subs’cr\ibed before me

pointed in this case, after having been duly sworn, and having heard the evidence and allegations of the partles

do award and find as follows: @,\( QQ\&\W* R’ Cw +Qe vy \L-V\%'
OQ 1. 9g \\;%w:Q\\ chovv\ U"u\\\( \ 0 \Q\ (.al

............ AL vs- ...“....\.{.“\;.\[.V\Oﬁanman

Now, this.......................... day of ... , 195, T hereby certify that the above

award was entered of record this date in the proper dockets and notice by mail of the return and entry of said

award duly givén to the parties or their attorneys.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE COURT

(Arbitration Form 2) ’ : by ........................ O S



R e

In the Court of O,Q:Bca Pleas
L .

of Clearfield County

Term, 195

VS.

OATH OR AFFIRMATION
OF ARBITRATORS
AND AWARD

e S G S




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MARGUERITE M. TWOEY P

—
No. 526 %’J " Term, 1960

-

Ve

*® 00 o0 24 o

PAUL WEBB In Trespass
COMPLA INT
The Plaintiff above named claims of the above named Defendant

upon a cause of action, whereof the following is a statement:

(1) e Marguerite M, Twoey, Plaintiff, reides at 321 E. Cherry
Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, and is the owner of a 1958
Mercury li-dcor hard-top automobile,

(2)e That raul Webb, the Defendant above named, resides at
703 S, 1lth Street, Newark, New.Jersey. .

(3)e That on the 1lth day of September, 1960, at or about
1:30 Po Mo, the Plaintiff was travelling southeast on Route 322
between the Borough of Clearfield, Clearfield County, and
Philipsburg Borough, Centre County.

(L) » That the Plaintiff was attempting to make a turn to
the east into Wallaceton Borough, when the car driven by the
Defendant, Paul Webb, struck the right-rear portion of the
Plaintiff's car, causing the damages herelnafter complained of.

(5)« That at the time and place of said accident, the
Defendant, Paul Webb, admitted to the Plaintiff that he was at
fault, and that he was travelling too fast and could not stope

(b)e That the negligence of the Defendant consisted of the

following:
as 1in failing to have his car under proper control;

be 1in failing to operate his motor vehicle at such
a rate of speed that would be proper under the
conditions, then and there existing;

ce 1in failing to observe that the Plaintiff's car
was turning into the Borough of Wallaceton, in
time to permit the Defendant to have his car
brought to a stop;

de in following too closely to the Plaintiffts
vehicle;




e, 1in attempting to pass the Plaintiffts vehicle
at a time and place when it was unsafe to do
50;

fe 1in not exercising due care under the circum-
stances then and there existing.

(7)e That the Plaintiff had her car repaired by the J. E.
Hipps Auto Body Shop, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, which repairs
amounted to $217.98, copy of said repair bill being hereto
attached, marked Exhibit "A"™, and made a part hereof,

| (8)e That repeated demands have been made upon the Defendant
to make payment of said bill, without success, hence this suit
is brought to recover sald sum of $217.98, with interest from the

date of the said accident, to wit, September 11, 1960,

BELL, SIIBERBLATT & SWOOPE

By

Attorneys Xor/Plaintiff

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

LX)

Before me, the subscriber hereto, came MARGUERITE M., TWOEY,
who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says, that
the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint in Trespass, are

true and correct to the best of her knowledge, information and

Sworn and subscribed to before

me this _7f 2 day of Q} o 2

,‘.196& o

PROTHONOTARY

{4« Samemiesion *xplrea

belief,

-4

2%
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J. E. HIPPS AUTO BODY SHOP
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEA{
OF CLEARFLELD COUNTY, PENNA

LVBWWMMH fM\‘?(\\_H.mwB. 1960

.

MARGUERITE M. TWOEY

Ve

PATL WEBB

COMPLAINT

You are hereby notified
to plead to the within Com-
plaint within 20 days from
the date of service hereof.

BELL, STIBERBJATT & SWOOPE

by
Attorneys

271 EIL
27| FALED

WM. T. HAGERTY

Plaintiff

TO THE WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT

FROT HOUNOTARY

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CLEARFIELD TRUBT CO. BLDG.
CLEARFIELD, PENNA,

\\a\@ foy G0

el e . e



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

| MARGUERITE M. TWOEY

I vs No. 325 November Term, 1960

% 00 % o9 oo

PAUL WEBB In Trespass

TO WILLIAM T, HAGERTY, PROTHONOTARY:

SIR:

i Enter judgment in favor of the above Plalntiff and against
the Defendant for failure to appear or file an Answer within 20
days from the date of service of the Complaint; damages to be

It
determined sec., leg.

BBLAT] & SWOOPE

4

Attorney, or Plaintiff

by




Lavp over margin~

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNA
No. 325 November Term, 1960

In Trespass

MARGUERITE M. TWOEY

Vs,

PAUL WEBB

Praecipe

[al}

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CLEARFIELD TRUST CO. BLDG.
CLEARFIELD, PENNA.

COMMERCIAL PRINTING CO., CLEARFIILD, PA
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WM. T. HAGERTY
PROTHONOTARY
and CLERK of COURTS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

AUG 1.6 9

Neyark,

703 Es\mﬂnmm

zm®//

,.\\l\d

REASON OERN\H\MU:
:o_-.nbnm. .. Refused, ..
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WM. T. HAGERTY
PROTHONOTARY
and CLERK of COURTS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA

BaGISTFTED MAIL:
RuTURY REC.IPT REG ESTD:

AOTRLSSEE ONLE:

~

P S, z».a.:

“vty,, Paul Webb

703 S 11th St
Newark, N. J,







WM. T. HAGERTY
PROTHONOTARY
and CLERK of COURTS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA

RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST

REGISTERED MATL:
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED:
ADDRESSEE ONLY:

Aliver tg Addressae Oaly iy

Moved, Leg no :

0 addrq

No such offiey s
Do not remaj)







In the Court of Common Pleas of Clfd Cdunty, Pae

Lo e

Margurete M Towey No 325 Nov Term I96I T
vs
Paul Webb A o Bummondnt

R E RN EEEEE R T EESE T RN NN
(Sheriffs Return)

Now,June 23, I96I service of the within Summons made upon Paul
Webb, by sending by registered mall, return reciept requested
a true and attested copy of the original Summons to the sect,
of the Commonwealth of Pa, ,Harrisburg, Pa. on the 22nd day

of June I96I, accompianed by a filing fee ($5.,00) dollars,
Return receipt for registered mail, signed by M. Bretz, agent
for the Secretary of the Commonwealth and is hereto attached
and made part of this return of service,

a true add attested copy of the original Summons with an
endorsement thereon showing that the Secretary of the common-.
wealth of Pa, had been served a true and attested copy of the
original Summons to Paul Webb, 703 SIIth Street Newark, New
Jersey,. that being his last known address, Registered letter
marked "MOVED, LEFT NO ADDRESS" is hereto attached and made
part of this return of service. ' :

Costs Sheriff Ammerman $8.28 zé?ﬁnsﬁers
7
4

(Sect of the Commoneralth $5.00) éﬁxé;us?;é%;zw%@*zwﬁif//
arles G.7Ammerman

(Paid by attys B.S.S.)
' Sheriff

Sworn to before me this 28th

Vo T LT

Prothonptary./
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DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
HARRISBURG

9 FORM RRG-2.4.56 . @ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA O
. I

RECEIVED » Five DOLLARS

FROM
r a noBX 647155
" Charles G. Ammerman, Sheriff DATE June 27, 1961

Clsarfield, Penne.

L |

Service of Process

Defendant: PAUL WEBB

Court:Co. of Clearfield

Term & Number: Nove. 1960 #325

Rec'd: June 23, 1961 at T:L6 AM EST -
Commission and Filing Fee

CHECKS $ 5400 CURRENCY $___ g

ON ACCOUNT, TO WIT:

. 5 ‘,///&o//‘/'is/wl <,

THIS IS YOUR RECEIPT v

For Department of Revenue :
WHEN THIS RECEIPT INCLUDES CHECKS THE RECEIPT WILL NOT BE VALID UNTIL SAID CHECKS ARE PAID
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I\io. 325 November., 1960

Marguerite M, Twoey

versus

Psul ‘ebb

SUMMONS

T

Bell, Silberblatt & ‘woope
Attorney




.RULE 1851

SUMMONS = .

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield

To PAUL WEBB

the plaintiff , has

Prothénotary.
s ry




Term 19

NO_ 325 November 60

Marguerite M. Twoey
¢

versus

Paul vebdh

~ .o s

SUMMONS

3

Boll, Silberblatt & “woope
Attorney




g .

June 22, 1961

PRy

Secretary of the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania.
Harrisburg, Pa,.

T

Dear Sir:

I am forwarding herewith a copy of Summons in the case

of Marguerite M. Twoey vs Pyul Webb,which we would like for
you to accept enrPjnud WabByul Webd

The present address of Paul Webb is 703 S. 11th Steeet
Newark, New Jersey,

I am also enclosing herein a check in the amount of five
(5.00) dollars to cover service fees.

Very truly yours

Charles G. Ammerman
Sheriff



e nend

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Marguerite M. Twoey ¢ No. 325 November Term, 1960
vs :
Paul Webb ¢ Complaint In Trespass

F

3 W % e L LR %L KL LB R R R R %R R SRR RS R * % %

(SHERIFF'S RETURN)

NOW, January 5, 1961 service of the within Complaint In Trespass
made upon Paul Webb, by sending by registered mail, return receipt
requested, a true and attested copy of the original Complaint In
Trespass to thh Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on the lth day of January, 1961,
accompained by a filing fee of five ($5.00) dollars. Return
receipt for registered mail, signed by M. Bretz, agent for the
Secretary of the Commonwealth and i1s hereto attached and made

part of this return of service.,

ALSO BY sending by registered mail, return receipt requested, a

true and attested copy of the original Complaint In Trespass with

n endorsement thereon showing that the Secretary 8f the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvanla had been served a true and attested copy of the
original Complaint In Trespass to Paul Webb, 703 S, 1llth Street,
Newark, New Jersey that being his last known address. Registered
letter marked "Moved, Left no address" 1is hereto attached and
made part of this return of service.

COSTS: Sheriff Ammerman $7.82
Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pa. $5.00
(Paid by Attys B, S & S) '

So answers, ..

CHARLES G. AMMERMAN
Sheriff

Sworn to before me this 13th
day of January A. D. 1961.

bt Aot

Prothonotary 7 //




FORM RRG-2-4.58

CHECKS $

» c
RECEIVED
FROM ’

-

Charles G. Ammerman, Sheriff

o

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE *
HARRISBURG

Five

O

DOLLARS

Clearfield, Pennae

Service of Process
Defendant:

Court:
Term & Number:
Reo'd:

PAUL WEBB . ‘
Ces Pe Cloarfield County

Nov. 1960 #325.

Jene 5, 1961 at 9:28 AM EST -

- Commission and Filing Fee

5400

CURRENCY §.

THIS IS YOUR RECEIPT

DATE

noBX 645068

January 9, 1961
ON ACCOUNT, TO WIT:

WHEN THIS RECEIPT INCLUDES CHECKS THE RECEIPT WILL NOT BE VALID UNTIL SAID CHECKS ARE PAID

For Departr#’elnt of Revenue

A



January 3, 1961

Secretary of the Commonwsalth
of Pennsylvania
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

Dear Sir:

I am forwarding herewith a copy of Complaint In Trespass in
the case of Marguerite M. Twoey vs Paul Webb which we would like
for you to accept service on PaudpWeBb.Pia

The present address of Paul Webb is 703 S. 11lth Street,
Newark, New Jerseye. :

I am also enclosing herewith a cehck in the amount of five
($5.00) dollars to cover service fee.

Very truly yours,

CHARLES G. AMMERMAN
Sheriff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA,
MARGUERITE M, TWOEY

-yS - No. 325 November Term, 1960

*® *8 so o6 oo

PAUL WEBB In Trespass

To William T. Hagerty, Prothonotary:
Sir:

Issue alias summons in trespass. Serve on Secretary of

Commonwealth;

BELL, SILBERBLATT, & SWOOPE

the




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF'CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA,

No. 325 November Term, 1960

In Trespass

I

MARGUERITE M.
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BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MARGUERITE M. TWOEY

No. 325 November Term, 1960
-VS=- ,

In Trespass

S8 90 %0 o0 oo

PAUL WEBB

Il To William T. Hagerty, Prothonotary

Siri | ‘

Enter judgment in favor of the above Plaintiff and
agéfnsé the Defendant for fallure to appear or flle an answer
lwithin twenty days ffom the date of service of the Complaint;

daméges to be determined :sec. leg,

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE
By :




. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
* OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENN-
SYLVANIA, No. 325 November

Term, 1960 - In Trespass
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